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Doing Church As a Team

会　場：ホテル光風閣 くわるび　Place：Hotel Koufukaku Kuwarubi
ゲスト：ジョン・バージェス先生　Guest：Pastor Jon Burgess

─  チームでする教 会づくり ─

NewHope
JAPAN

2017.5/3  -5［WED］ ［FRI］

こうして、キリストご自身が、ある人を使徒、ある人を預言者、ある人を伝道者、ある人を牧師また教師として、お立てになったのです。それは、聖徒たちを整えて奉仕の働きをさせ、キリストのからだを
建て上げるためであり、 ついに、私たちがみな、信仰の一致と神の御子に関する知識の一致とに達し、完全におとなになって、キリストの満ち満ちた身たけにまで達するためです。
And he gave the apostles, the prophets, the evangelists, the shepherds and teachers, to equip the saints for the work of ministry, for building up the body of Christ, until 
we all attain to the unity of the faith and of the knowledge of the Son of God, to mature manhood, to the measure of the stature of the fullness of Christ,

（エペソ 4:11-13）

（Ephesians 4:11-13）



Guest ゲスト

スケジュール（変更される場合があります）

Day1  5/3（Wed） Day2  5/4（Thu） Day3  5/5（Fri）

料金

OHANA RETREAT  2017
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Doing Church As a Team

お申し込み／お問い合わせResister/Contact

www.nhij.org ohana.retreat.japan@gmail.com

─ チームでする教会づくり ─

NewHope
JAPAN

Pastor Wayne Cordeiroが最も信頼する牧師の一人、ジョン・バージェス先生
をゲストに迎えてのオハナリトリート。今年で6回目を迎えます。世界中の
NewHopeから高い評価を受けるNHJapanのオハナ（家族）スピリット。互いに
仕えあい愛しあいながら、御国を建てあげる喜びをぜひご一緒に！

　　　　　 　

私と私の美しい妻は、ライフバイブルカレッジで出会い、牧会ミニストリーの学位を取得して卒業した後、ニューホープ
オアフでSCP(教会開拓学校)を通して、ウェインコディロ牧師から牧師訓練を受けました。その後、牧会チームの一員
としてニューホープ ハワイカイの教会を開拓し、しばらくの間ニューホープ カウアイの暫定牧師としても仕え、後に
ワシントン州にてニューホープシアトルとニューホープ ノースシティーを開拓し、牧会しました。その後、ハワイ島の
コナにあるニューホープ レガシーの主任牧師を任されました。現在は、ニューホープ オアフのサンドアイランドキャン
パスの牧師をしています。神の人々に仕えられ、彼らが信仰生活の中で、霊的に目覚め、神の自分に対する計画を発見
するのを見ることができることが私たちの最大の喜びです。

左記QRコードを読み取るか、上記URLにアクセスして、お申し込みください。
ネットでのお申し込みができない方は、各教会の担当者にご相談ください。
お申し込みについてご質問があれば上記のメールにてご連絡ください。
Please use this link to register. For those unable to register online, please contact your church’s contact person. 
If you have any question, please contact the e-mail address.

2泊3日 6食付き
2nights 3days 6meal

※料金はセット料金なので、部分参加でも上記
の金額です。

※交通手段につきましては、各教会担当者に
お尋ねください。

It is a set package fee, regardless of full or partial 
participation.

Regarding the transportation to the retreat site, 
please ask your church Ohana retreat coordinator.

※定員になり次第締め切りとさせていただきます。　We will stop accepting applications once the resort is fully booked.

I met my beautiful wife Cyndi at Life Bible College.  We both graduated with a BA in Pastoral 
Ministry.  We trained under Pastor Wayne Cordeiro in the School of Church Planting at New Hope 
Oahu. We were on the Pastoral Planting team for New Hope Hawaii Kai, Interim Senior Pastors of 
New Hope Kauai and pioneered, planted & pastored New Hope Seattle & New Hope North City in 
Washington. We came back to the islands as Senior Pastor of New Hope Legacy in Kona and are now 
the Campus Pastors for New Hope Oahu Sand Island Campus.  We love serving God’s people and 
seeing “the lights come on” as they discover their Divine Design in this grand adventure of faith! 

One of the most trusted pastors by Wayne Cordeiro, Jon Burgess is this 
year's guest speaker at our 6th Ohana Retreat.  This is a unique occasion for 
many international New Hope family members to experience Ohana spirit.  
Let’s share the joy of loving and serving one another to advance the kingdom 
of God in Japan.

Tentative Schedule Fee

ニューホープ オアフ サンドアイランド キャンパス牧師

ジョン・バージェス
New Hope Oahu Sand Island Campus Pastor

Jon Burgess

05:00

06:30

08:00

09:30

11:30

12:00

12:30

13:00

14:00

15:00

16:15

17:30

19:00

受付

オープニング
フリータイム

夕食

セレブレーション 1

Reception

Opening

Free Time

Dinner

Celebration 1

早天祈祷
朝食

デボーション

セレブレーション 2

分科会 1

昼食

分科会 2

フリータイム

夕食

セレブレーション 3

早天祈祷
朝食

デボーション

セレブレーション 4

昼食

解散

Morning Prayer

Breakfast

Devotions

Celebration 2

Break out
Sessions 1

Lunch

Free time

Dinner

Celebration 3

Morning Prayer

Breakfast

Devotions

Celebration 4

Lunch

Dismissal

Break out
Sessions 2

￥24,000

￥20,000

￥19,000

￥18,000

￥14,000

大人

大学生

中学生

小学生

幼児（3歳以上）

Adult

College Student

Middle/High School Student

Elementary School Student

Little Child（Age 3 And Up）

URL E-mail


