



## **OHANA RETREAT 2017**

# Doing Church As a Team

— チームでする教会づくり —

 $2017.5/3_{\text{[WED]}}-5_{\text{[FRI]}}$ 

会場:ホテル光風閣 くわるび Place: Hotel Koufukaku Kuwarubi

ゲスト: ジョン・バージェス先生 Guest: Pastor Jon Burgess

#### **OHANA RETREAT 2017**

# Doing Church As a Team

— チームでする教会づくり —

Pastor Wayne Cordeiroが最も信頼する牧師の一人、ジョン・バージェス先生 をゲストに迎えてのオハナリトリート。今年で6回目を迎えます。世界中の NewHopeから高い評価を受けるNHJapanのオハナ(家族)スピリット。互いに 仕えあい愛しあいながら、御国を建てあげる喜びをぜひご一緒に!

One of the most trusted pastors by Wayne Cordeiro, Jon Burgess is this year's guest speaker at our 6th Ohana Retreat. This is a unique occasion for many international New Hope family members to experience Ohana spirit. Let's share the joy of loving and serving one another to advance the kingdom of God in Japan.

Guest ゲスト

私と私の美しい妻は、ライフバイブルカレッジで出会い、牧会ミニストリーの学位を取得して卒業した後、ニューホープ オアフでSCP(教会開拓学校)を通して、ウェインコディロ牧師から牧師訓練を受けました。その後、牧会チームの一員 としてニューホープ ハワイカイの教会を開拓し、しばらくの間ニューホープ カウアイの暫定牧師としても仕え、後に ワシントン州にてニューホープシアトルとニューホープノースシティーを開拓し、牧会しました。その後、ハワイ島の コナにあるニューホープ レガシーの主任牧師を任されました。現在は、ニューホープ オアフのサンドアイランドキャン パスの牧師をしています。神の人々に仕えられ、彼らが信仰生活の中で、霊的に目覚め、神の自分に対する計画を発見 するのを見ることができることが私たちの最大の喜びです。

I met my beautiful wife Cyndi at Life Bible College. We both graduated with a BA in Pastoral Ministry. We trained under Pastor Wayne Cordeiro in the School of Church Planting at New Hope Oahu. We were on the Pastoral Planting team for New Hope Hawaii Kai, Interim Senior Pastors of New Hope Kauai and pioneered, planted & pastored New Hope Seattle & New Hope North City in Washington. We came back to the islands as Senior Pastor of New Hope Legacy in Kona and are now the Campus Pastors for New Hope Oahu Sand Island Campus. We love serving God's people and seeing "the lights come on" as they discover their Divine Design in this grand adventure of faith!



ニューホープ オアフ サンドアイランド キャンパス牧師 ジョン・バージェス

New Hope Oahu Sand Island Campus Pastor Jon Burgess

#### **Tentative Schedule**

スケジュール(変更される場合があります)

	<b>Day1</b> 5/3(Wed)	<b>Day2</b> 5/4(Thu)	<b>Day3</b> 5/5(Fri)
05:00		早天祈祷 Morning Prayer	早天祈祷 Morning Prayer
06:30		朝食 Breakfast	朝食 Breakfast
08:00		デボーション Devotions	デボーション Devotions
09:30		セレブレーション 2 Celebration 2	セレブレーション 4 Celebration 4
11:30		A≨NA 1 Break out	CD7D—937 4 Celebration 4
12:00		分科会 1 Break out Sessions 1	昼食 Lunch
12:30		- 昼食 Lunch	查及 LUNCH
13:00	受付 Reception	直及 LUNCH	解散 Dismissal
14:00	文刊 Keception	分科会 2 Break out Sessions 2	
15:00	オープニング Opening	フリータイム Free time	
16:15	フリータイム Free Time		
17:30	夕食 Dinner	夕食 Dinner	
19:00	セレブレーション 1 Celebration 1	セレブレーション 3 Celebration 3	

#### **Fee**

料金

## 2泊3日 6食付き

2nights 3days 6meal

大人 Adult	¥24,000
大学生 College Student	¥20,000
中学生 Middle/High School Student	¥19,000
小学生 Elementary School Student	¥18,000
幼児(3歳以上) Little Child (Age 3 And Up)	¥14,000

※料金はセット料金なので、部分参加でも上記

の金額です。 It is a set package fee, regardless of full or partial participation

※交通手段につきましては、各教会担当者に お尋ねください。

Regarding the transportation to the retreat site, please ask your church Ohana retreat coordinator.

Resister/Contact

お申し込み/お問い合わせ





## www.nhij.org



# ohana.retreat.japan@gmail.com

左記QRコードを読み取るか、上記URLにアクセスして、お申し込みください。 ネットでのお申し込みができない方は、各教会の担当者にご相談ください。 お申し込みについてご質問があれば上記のメールにてご連絡ください。

Please use this link to register. For those unable to register online, please contact your church's contact person. If you have any question, please contact the e-mail address.



